
15. 4. 89 Official Journal of the European Communities No L 103/47

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EEC) No 297/89 of 3 February 1989 allocating catch
quotas among Member States for vessels fishing in Swedish waters

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 33 of 4 February 1989)

On page 43, in the Annex :
Footnotes 2 to 7 are replaced as follows :
'(2) Of which 6 000 tonnes in the area defined by :
(3) Of which 170 tonnes in the area defined by :
(4) Of which 4 390 tonnes in the area defined by :
(*) Of which 1 610 tonnes in the area defined by :
(*) Of which 1 53 tonnes in the area defined by :
f) Of which; 17 tonnes in the area defined by :

— straight lines connecting the following coordinates :
58° 46,836' N
58° 47,680' N
58° 42,000' N
58° 17,000' N
58° 01,305' N

20° 28,672' E
20° 25,264' E
20° 1 6,985' E
19° 55,263' E
19° 44,307' E

From the last-mentioned coordinate the delimination line follows the borderline of Swedish
territorial waters to the following coordinate :
57° 14,210' N 19° 10,852' E,

— straight lines starting from the last-mentioned coordinate through the following coordinates :
56° 50,000' N
56° 30,000' N
56° 03,896' N
55° 58,863' N
55° 53,788' N
55° 53,482' N
55° 57,300' N
55° 58,863' N
56° 02,433' N
56° 15,000' N
56° 27,000' N
56° 35,000' N
56° 45,000' N
56° 58,000' N
57° 14,192' N
57° 26,717' N
57° 33,800' N
57° 44,000' N
57° 54,691 ' N
58° 12,000' N
58° 29,000' N
58° 46,836' N

19° 01,055' E
18° 52,269' E
18° 45,403' E
18° 53,977' E
18° 55,232' E
18° 56,777' E
19° 04,049' E
19° 04,876' E
19° 05,669' E
19° 13,565' E
19° 21 ,070' E
19° 25,070' E
19° 31,720' E
19° 40,270' E
19° 53,565' E
20° 02,160' E
20° 03,965' E
20° 14,139' E
20° 24,920' E
20° 22,502' E
20° 26,590' E
20° 28,672' E'


